# BAD River Band Of Lake Superior Tribe Of Chippewa Indians

CHIEF BLACKBIRD CENTER

P.O. Box 39 • Odanah, Wisconsin 54861

# **RESOLUTION NO.** <u>4-21-16-64</u>

## **Resolution for Amendment of Chapter 500**

WHEREAS, the Bad River Band of the Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians and is a federally recognized Indian tribe organized under Section 16 of the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934, 25 U.S.C. Section 476, and the Bad River Tribal Council is the Band's governing body pursuant to the Bad River Constitution of 1936, as amended; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council is authorized by Article VI, Section 1(q) of the Constitution to promulgate and enforce ordinances governing the conduct of members of the Bad River Tribe, and on non-members of the Reservation providing for the maintenance of law and order; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has determined it is necessary to amend the current code of the Bad River Tribal Gaming Code, Chapter 500.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the Bad River Band of the Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians has accepted the amendment, the changes will be reflected in Section 550.7(d)(3)(Page 8)

### From:

"The probation contained in the preceding paragraph may be waived by the Tribal Council, by resolution, if the *applicant or employee* demonstrated to the satisfaction of the Tribal Council evidence of sufficient rehabilitation and present fitness"

### To:

The probation contained in the preceding paragraph may be waived by the Tribal Council, by resolution, *if the applicant or employee who has proven to be an enrolled member of the Bad River Tribe*, has demonstrated to the satisfaction of the Tribal Council evidence of sufficient rehabilitation and present fitness"

1 Resolution for Amendment to Chapter 500 - Gaming Code